TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/20/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chem-Trend, Incorporated		10/20/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-T Merging Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	1445 W. McPherson Park Drive	
City:	Howell	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48843	
Entity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78506180	СТ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485940600

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Fishman

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Fishman
Signature:	/mdf/
Date:	04/22/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0881

900023558

Total Attachments: 3 source=ChemTrendMerger1#page1.tif source=ChemTrendMerger1#page2.tif source=ChemTrendMerger1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0882

	mited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partiterships), the showing Certificate of Merger:				
1.	he Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:				
	a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:	3. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:			
	Chem-Trend, Incorporated	035235			
· ·	C-T Merging Limited Partnership	. LD 5 368			
	b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:				
	C-T Merging Limited Partnership	L05368			
	Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the atrest address of the survi	vor's principal place of business:			
2,	(Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must the receipt of this document in this office.)	t be no more than 90 days after			
	The merger (consolidation) shall be effective on theday of				

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0883

3. Complete for Profit Corporations only

For each constituent stock corpo	vation, state:		
Name of corporation Chem-Trend, incorporated	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	Indicate class or series of shares entitled to vote Common	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
If the number of sheres is sut the change may occur is as fo	pject to change prior to the effect	tive date of the merger or conso	idation, the manner in which
The manner and basis of converti	ing shares are as follows:		
	or a restatement of the Articles, o	em-Trend, Incorporated are ide wests in the Survivor. of the surviving corporation to be one	
he Plan of Merger will be furnish	ed by the surviving profit corpora	tion, on request and without cost,	to any sharabolder of any
onstituent profit corporation.			TO COLUMN TO SECTION OF STREET
ith that law in effecting the mergi	ar.	t is incorporated and each foreigr	corporation has complied
a) The Plan of Merger was ap	proved by the majority consent	an compression which has not see	nmanced businese, has not
a) The Plan of Merger was ap	proved by the majority consent	an compression which has not see	nmanced businese, has not (Typs or Print Name)
a) The Plan of Merger was ap issued any shares, and has (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) b) The plan of merger was app into Board of Directors of	proved by the majority consent a Michig not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)	an corporation which has not cors. (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
a) The Plan of Merger was ap issued any shares, and has (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) The plan of merger was app into Board of Directors of without approval of the s	proved by the majority consent a Michig not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) stoved by: if chareholders in accordance with	an corporation which has not cors. (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ving Michigan corporation,
a) The Plan of Merger was applicated any shares, and has (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) b) The plan of merger was applications of the Board of Directors of without approval of the state of Board of Directors as the Board of D	proved by the majority consent a Michig not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) stoved by: if	an corporation which has not const. (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) the surv	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ving Michigan corporation,
(Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) b) The plan of merger was appropriate the Board of Directors of without approval of the same of the Act. By W.A. M. (Signature of Authors	proved by the majority consent a Michig not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) woved by: if chareholders in accordance with not the shareholders of the follow	an corporation which has not const. (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) the survey section 703a of the Act. wing Michigan corporation(s) in a section in the survey section in	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ving Michigan corporation, accordance with Section
a) The Plan of Merger was ap issued any shares, and has (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) b) The plan of merger was app into Board of Directors of without approval of the same and the Board of Directors are 703a of the Act. By (Signature of Authority Lee A. F	proved by the majority consent a Michig not elected a Board of Director (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) stoved by: if chareholders in accordance with not the shareholders of the follo Chem-Tren 2NALL and Officer or Agent) Putshack	an corporation which has not const. (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) the survey of the Act. wing Michigan corporation(s) in a survey of the Act. (Signature of Authorize Bredley R. (Type or print	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) ving Michigan corporation, accordance with Section Portion (Print Name)

TRADEMARK

(Name of Corporation)

REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0884

ombiers for any miniman Lattuetauth only	
it is prospired.	partners of each constituent limited partnership in accordance with allien in the manner provided by the laws of the jurisdiction in which
The manner and basis of converting the partnership inten-	ests are as follows:
The Partnership interests issued prior to the n thus the percentage ownership does not change	nerger remain identical followng the merger and ge.
Chack one of the following:	
The survivor is a limited partnership and there are no	changes to be made to its Certificate of Limited Partnership.
	tificate of Limited Partnership is amended as a result of the
The survivor is a foreign (imited partnership organized in Certificate of Limited Partnership as amended as a res	in the state of A copy of its
	uit of the consolidation, its Certificate of Limited Partnership is
A new limited partnership from the state of copy of its Certificate of Limited Partnership or similar of	le created as a result of the consolidation. A
The survivor is a domestic business organization other to of the surviving business organization are not amended	than a limited partnership. The organizing or governing documents
The survivor is a domestic business organization other to of the surviving business organization are amended as:	than a limited partnership. The organizing or governing documents a result of the merger. A statement of these changes is attached.
A new business organization from the state of	
The survivor is a business organization from the state of	A copy of its organizing or amended as a result of the merger. A statement of these
med this 20th day of October , 2004	Signed this day of
Marging Limited Partnership	
(Name of Limited Patriagetup)	(Nume of Limited Partnership)
(Signature of General Pariner)	By (Signature of General Partner)
FCS Holding Inc.	/स्यासमस्य मा न्यासि होइ स्वतायः)
(Type or Print Name)	(Tyre or Phyl News)

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL RECORDED: 04/22/2005

REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0885